
West Leeds Motor Club ltd 

Stan Pitts Trophy Trial 2nd July 2006  

Championship Course  

Pos Name Bike Class Sections Total 
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20 

RET 

RET 

Ben Hemingway 

Dan Hemingway 

Sam Ludgate 

James Noble 

Adrian Harry 

Graham Tales 

Ben Ludgate 

Phillip Alderson 

Andrew Carter 

Danny Gamble 

Jamie Stephenson 

John Sunter 

Boyd Webster 

Gary Harlowe 

John Hillam 

Nigel Crowther 

Richard Suffell 

Andrew Brown 

Tony Wilson 

Rob Barker 

Brendan Suffell 

James Kent 

Beta 

Beta 

Bet 

Mont 

Bet 

Gas Gas 

Bet 

Sherco 

Mont 

Beta 

Gas Gas 

Mont 

Mont 

Bet 

Gas Gas 

Sherco 

Mont 

Sherco 

Gas Gas 

Beta 

Gas Gas 

Gas Gas 

BP Exp 

1 Exp 

2 Exp 

3 Exp 

4 Exp 

5 Exp 

1 Int  

6 Exp 

7 Exp 

1 Nov 

8 Exp 

9 Exp 

10 Exp 

11 Exp 

12 Exp 

2 Int  

2 Nov 

3 Int  

13 Exp 

3 Nov 

X Exp 

X Nov 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 200 

000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 001 _ 001 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 

001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 303 _ 003 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 030 

000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 510 _ 111 _ 312 _ 010 _ 001 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 011 _ 130 

030 _ 000 _ 010 _ 110 _ 033 _ 503 _ 200 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 300 _ 231 

000 _ 010 _ 020 _ 510 _ 221 _ 221 _ 103 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 012 _ 300 

100 _ 010 _ 010 _ 000 _ 511 _ 053 _ 505 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 100 _ 310 

022 _ 000 _ 101 _ 112 _ 011 _ 221 _ 012 _ 031 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 051 _ 000 _ 132 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 303 _ 351 _ 353 _ 000 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 232 

131 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 100 _ 133 _ 352 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 500 _ 000 _ 032 _ 033 

100 _ 000 _ 021 _ 110 _ 312 _ 525 _ 313 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 002 _ 313 

111 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 102 _ 203 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ miss 

000 _ 101 _ 120 _ 551 _ 233 _ 301 _ 113 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 030 _ 000 _ 000 _ 003 _ 132 

100 _ 002 _ 010 _ 110 _ 313 _ 231 _ 555 _ 001 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 001 _ 121 _ 513 

013 _ 001 _ 321 _ 130 _ 331 _ 233 _ 333 _ 010 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 115 _ 333 

020 _ 010 _ 513 _ 150 _ 323 _ 535 _ 330 _ 020 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 303 _ 333 

000 _ 012 _ 331 _ 015 _ 335 _ 333 _ 555 _ 101 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 020 _ 010 _ 113 _ 335 

210 _ 010 _ 131 _ 055 _ 353 _ 353 _ 533 _ 030 _ 111 _ 000 _ 000 _ 200 _ 210 _ 330 _ 553 

121 _ 011 _ 023 _ 505 _ 353 _ 535 _ 325 _ 301 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 500 _ 100 _ 313 _ 505 

121 _ 033 _ 353 _ 515 _ 335 _ 555 _ 555 _ 020 _ 333 _ 510 _ 030 _ 153 _ 112 _ 152 _ 531 

100 _ 03R _ 21R _ 05R _ 3RR _ 5RR _ 5RR _ 1RR _ 5RR _ 1RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 3RR _ 0RR _ 5RR 

30R _ 03R _ 02R _ 55R _ 33R _ 35R _ 1RR _ 5RR _ 3RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 3RR _ 2RR _ 33R _ 5RR  
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6  

14  

25  

31 MC 

31  

34  

36  

37  

40 MC 

40  

42  

47  

51  

57  

64  

72  

82  

83  

123  

RET  

RET  

Clubman Course  
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15 
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26 
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28 
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RET 

RET 

RET 

RET 

RET 

RET 

NS 

NS 

S.Oughton 

G.Abbey 

A.Mudd 

C.Manby 

P.Darbyshire 

J.Rowntree 

J.Moorhouse 

S.Arnall 

S.Walker 

H.Gulley 

Jill Driffield 

R.Taylor 

T.Howling 

M.Wilson 

S.Ashworth 

M.Greenwood 

I.Haigh 

J.Snowden 

A.Howe 

P.Gravestock 

S.Lambert 

D.Smith 

T.McParland 

I.Harrison 

T.Rennison 

J.Austin 

G.Woodward 

N.Richardson 

A.Vincent 

B.Hilton 

R.Rennison 

S.Miller 

G.Kershaw 

J.Stephenson 

M.Davison 

D.West 

N.Smailes 

P.Swales 

C.Bradley 

M.Whelan 

P.Wilson 

Beta 

Mont 

Gas.Gas 

Scorpa 

Mont 

Beta 

Mont 

Mont 

GasGas 

Beta 

Bet 

Beta 

Beta 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Beta 

GasGas 

Scorpa 

Mont 

Mont 

Beta 

Honda 

Beta 

Mont 

Beta 

Beta 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Gas Gas 

Gas Gas 

Beta 

Beta 

Honda 

GasGas 

Mont 

Mont 

Beta 

GasGas 

Tri 

Mont 

Mont 

1 C/M  

2 C/M 

3 C/M 

4 C/M 

5 C/M 

6 C/M 

7 C/M 

8 C/M 

9 C/M 

10 C/M 

11 C/M 

12 C/M 

13 C/M 

14 C/M 

15 C/M 

16 C/M 

17 C/M 

18 C/M 

19 C/M 

20 C/M 

21 C/M 

22 C/M 

23 C/M 

24 C/M 

25 C/M 

26 C/M 

27 C/M 

28 C/M 

29 C/M 

30 C/M 

31 C/M 

32 C/M 

33 C/M 

R C/M 

R C/M 

R C/M 

R C/M 

R C/M 

R C/M 

X C/M 

X C/M 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 200 _ 100 _ 200 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 301 _ 001 _ 301 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 010 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 151 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 131 _ 201 _ 100 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 002 _ 000 

011 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 005 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 020 _ 000 _ 002 _ 003 

001 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 500 _ 000 _ 012 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 230 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 310 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 500 _ 000 _ 053 _ 000 

050 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 310 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 001 _ 500 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 300 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 100 _ 000 _ 010 _ 200 _ 531 _ 011 

010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 110 _ 000 _ 011 _ 100 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 353 _ 000 

000 _ 010 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 010 _ 250 _ 220 _ 000 _ 010 _ 020 _ 001 _ 010 _ 012 _ 000 

101 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 001 _ 002 _ 210 _ 000 _ 011 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 125 _ 030 

100 _ 111 _ 013 _ 000 _ 001 _ 010 _ 112 _ 010 _ 010 _ 000 _ 010 _ 011 _ 001 _ 301 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 003 _ 000 _ 100 _ 100 _ 005 _ 200 _ 110 _ 010 _ 000 _ 005 _ 000 _ 100 _ 103 

001 _ 010 _ 000 _ 100 _ 010 _ 010 _ 051 _ 001 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 505 _ 101 

003 _ 010 _ 001 _ 000 _ 121 _ 030 _ 000 _ 000 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 120 _ 000 _ 323 _ 000 

010 _ 352 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 501 _ 013 _ 000 _ 011 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 220 _ 000 

100 _ 002 _ 000 _ 000 _ 010 _ 300 _ 012 _ 050 _ 100 _ 000 _ 500 _ 000 _ 000 _ 515 _ 100 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 011 _ 110 _ 013 _ 502 _ 001 _ 110 _ 000 _ 000 _ 502 _ 100 _ 530 _ 000 

013 _ 121 _ 000 _ 001 _ 132 _ 100 _ 011 _ 011 _ 300 _ 000 _ 001 _ 000 _ 010 _ 015 _ 003 

100 _ 020 _ 000 _ 000 _ 301 _ 010 _ 212 _ 000 _ 211 _ 100 _ 001 _ 050 _ 000 _ 335 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 010 _ 321 _ 012 _ 213 _ 121 _ 010 _ 000 _ 100 _ 201 _ 050 _ 510 _ 000 

001 _ 000 _ 001 _ 010 _ 110 _ 010 _ 213 _ 123 _ 000 _ 012 _ 100 _ 201 _ 100 _ 225 _ 300 

023 _ 001 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 022 _ 000 _ 000 _ 001 _ 001 _ 000 _ 200 _ 003 _ miss 

012 _ 000 _ 500 _ 000 _ 101 _ 355 _ 011 _ 101 _ 212 _ 100 _ 020 _ 102 _ 010 _ 551 _ 000 

201 _ 013 _ 300 _ 000 _ 233 _ 530 _ 022 _ 012 _ 232 _ 020 _ 000 _ 110 _ 010 _ 022 _ 001 

100 _ 010 _ 003 _ 000 _ 212 _ 101 _ 520 _ 115 _ 100 _ 000 _ 000 _ 151 _ 010 _ 555 _ 300 

102 _ 003 _ 300 _ 000 _ 115 _ 333 _ 531 _ 155 _ 101 _ 000 _ 000 _ 101 _ 000 _ 332 _ 002 

133 _ 000 _ 320 _ 500 _ 302 _ 110 _ 551 _ 111 _ 200 _ 011 _ 050 _ 012 _ 020 _ 125 _ 000 

110 _ 101 _ 200 _ 000 _ 215 _ 011 _ 003 _ 005 _ 000 _ 000 _ 020 _ 001 _ 000 _ 311 _ miss 

223 _ 032 _ 000 _ 511 _ 251 _ 013 _ 305 _ 030 _ 312 _ 010 _ 113 _ 011 _ 110 _ 335 _ 310 

115 _ 111 _ 333 _ 002 _ 520 _ 535 _ 223 _ 330 _ 511 _ 011 _ 010 _ 312 _ 200 _ 333 _ 330 

111 _ 01R _ 20R _ 00R _ 12R _ 01R _ 31R _ 11R _ 13R _ 00R _ 00R _ 15R _ 01R _ 505 _ 12R 

000 _ 01R _ 32R _ 00R _ 33R _ 13R _ 10R _ 32R _ 23R _ 0RR _ 3RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 0RR _ 5RR 

111 _ 00R _ 11R _ 11R _ 32R _ 53R _ 01R _ 15R _ 20R _ 21R _ 10R _ 55R _ 0RR _ 0RR _ 1RR 

021 _ 0RR _ 3RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 3RR _ 5RR _ 2RR _ 1RR _ 2RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 0RR _ 3RR _ 0RR 

1RR _ 1RR _ 0RR _ 2RR _ 1RR _ 3RR _ 3RR _ 0RR _ 1RR _ 0RR _ 0RR _ 2RR _ 0RR _ 5RR _ RRR 

0RR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 

000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 

1  

7  

11  

13 M1 

13  

15  

16  

18 MC 

18  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25 MC 

25 MC 

25  

28  

33  

34 MC 

34  

35  

37  

38  

48  

50 MC 

50  

53  

59  

60  

62  

73  

87  

RET  

RET  

RET  

RET  

RET  

RET  

NS  

NS  

Youth Clubman Course  
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

RET 

C.Hunt 

M.Abbey 

B.Oughton  

L.Rogerson 

O.Pickering 

S.Jennings 

J.Croft 

J.Jennings 

D.Bradley 

GasGas 

Sherco 

Beta 

GasGas 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Beta 

Beta 

Sherco 

1 YB 

1 YA 

2 YA 

3 YA 

2 YB 

3 YB 

4 YB 

5 YB 

R YB 

110 _ 030 _ 100 _ 000 _ 111 _ 000 _ 101 _ 050 _ 000 _ 000 _ 100 _ 521 _ 010 _ 011 _ 000 

000 _ 001 _ 500 _ 000 _ 300 _ 113 _ 120 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 023 _ 000 _ 005 _ 050 

103 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 020 _ 303 _ 101 _ 000 _ 100 _ 000 _ 530 _ 005 _ 100 _ 300 _ 003 

030 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 510 _ 200 _ 533 _ 302 _ 500 _ 121 _ 012 _ 132 _ 000 _ 525 _ 000 

031 _ 112 _ 005 _ 000 _ 333 _ 100 _ 003 _ 300 _ 100 _ 021 _ 500 _ 232 _ 030 _ 255 _ 313 

102 _ 022 _ 231 _ 050 _ 330 _ 251 _ 115 _ 130 _ 013 _ 113 _ 012 _ 501 _ 100 _ 335 _ 333 

131 _ 033 _ 335 _ 010 _ 301 _ 353 _ 333 _ 021 _ 101 _ 102 _ 230 _ 133 _ 331 _ 553 _ 115 

321 _ 031 _ 332 _ 535 _ 353 _ 530 _ 523 _ 331 _ 115 _ 011 _ 051 _ 323 _ 000 _ 555 _ 535 

3RR _ 0RR _ 5RR _ 5RR _ 5RR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ RRR _ 353 _ 55R _ 5RR _ 3RR _ RRR _ RRR 

28 

32 

35 

57 

67 

82 

94 

118 

RET 

Many thanks to all today's observers who were:-Mick Shorrock, Paul Whitaker, Sean A Molloy, David 

Snowden, Dave Wilson, David Harlowe, Peter Walton, Sue Smith, Brian Rogerson, Rene Smith, Margaret 

Spencer, Mike Jennings, Penny & Nataliya Ludgate, Jerry Hunt, John Kershaw. 



  
  

 

The West Leeds Motor Club wish to thank the landowners : Mr G Lund and Mr T&G Carr 

Thanks also to Clerk of Course John Kershaw 

Note miss=10 marks lost/lap = 30/section. 

AWARDS 

Best Performance Stan Pitts Trophy & Replica ; B Hemingway 

1st. Expert : D Hemingway 

2nd Expert : S Ludgate 

1st. Intermediate : B Ludgate 

1st. Novice : R Suffell 

1st. A class Kershaw Trophy & Replica : M Abbey 

1st. B class Colin Appleyard Trophy & Replica : C Hunt 

1st. Clubman : S Oughton 

2nd. Clubman : G Abbey 

3rd. Clubman : A Mudd 

Next West Leeds event: 

5th Club Championship and Charity Trial in aid of St Gemma's Hospice. Leeds. 

Centre Points YG=61 WL=25 RI=13 CR=12 WE=5 


